
Rollins College  Martha Cheng 
ENG 140 Writing about Crime and Punishment  Spring 2008    

 
 

Detailed Schedule 
(may be revised as needed) 

 
 
WEEK 1 Class Read Due 
Tues Jan 15 Introduction   
Thur Jan 17 Reading Critically Blakesley, Ch 7 & Ch 8,  Chiat  

Article pg 137-138. 
 

WEEK 2 Class  Read Due 
Tues Jan 22 Discussion of Article Wilson and Herrnstein “Human 

Nature and Political Order” 
 

Thur Jan 24 The Writing Process Blakesley: Preface, Ch 1, Ch 2  
WEEK 3 Class  Read Due 
Tues Jan 29 The Writing Process Blakesley, Ch 3, Ch 4 Outline for Paper 1 

Thur Jan 31 Paragraphs, Revising, Draft 
Workshop 

Blakesley, Ch 5, Ch 6 Draft of Paper 1  

WEEK 4 Class  Read Due 
Tues Feb 5 No Class--Conferences   
Thur Feb 7 Tsotsi  Final of Paper 1 
WEEK 5 Class  Read Due 
Tues Feb 12 Tsotsi/Discussion   
Thur Feb 14 Discussion of Article 

Style--Sentences 

W&H “Punishment and Personal 
Responsibility” 

Blakesley, Ch 33 

Group 1 leads discussion 

Short Writing #1 

WEEK 6 Class  Read Due 
Tues Feb 19 Discussion of Article 

Style--Parallelism 

Lewis, “The Humanitarian Theory of 
Punishment” and Morris & Buckle, 
“A Response” 

Blakesley, Ch 34 

Group 2 leads discussion 

Short Writing #2 
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Thur Feb 21 Discussion of Article 

Style—Concision 

 

Ciochetti, “Wrongdoing and 
Relationships” 

Blakesley, Ch 36 

Group 3 leads discussion 

Short Writing #3 

 
WEEK 7 Class  Read Due 
Tues Feb 26 Discussion of Article 

Style—Punctuation 

Brunk,  “Restorative Justice…” 

Blakesley, Ch 47 & 48 

Group 3 Leads discussion 

Short Writing #4 

 
Thur Feb 28 Review of Articles 

Paper 2 

Incorporating sources 

Bring articles and notes to class 

Blakesley Ch 17, 18, 19 

 

WEEK 8 Class  Read Due 
Tues Mar 4 Paper 2 workshop 

Style workshop 

Bring articles and notes to class 

 

Bring paper from another class. 

Thur Mar 6 Draft workshop  Draft of Paper 2 

WEEK 9 Class   Read Due 
Tues Mar 11 Spring Break   
Thur Mar 13 Spring Break   
WEEK 10 Class  Read Due 
Tues Mar 18 No class—conferences   
Thur Mar 20 Writing Arguments Blakesly, Ch 11  
WEEK 11 Class Read Due 
Tues Mar 25 Trials of Darryl Hunt  Final of Paper 2 
Thur Mar 27 Trials of Darryl Hunt 

Paper 3 

Blakesly, Ch 14  

WEEK 12 Class Read Due 
Tues Apr 1 Library Resources Blakesley Ch 16 & 18  
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Plagiarism, Turnitin 
Thur Apr 3 No Class –Faculty Travel   
 WEEK 13 Class  Read Due 
Tues Apr 8 Analysis of model papers  Annotated Bibliography 
Thur Apr 10 Outline workshop 

Oral Presentations 

Blakesly Ch 26 Outline of Paper 3 

WEEK 14 Class  Read Due 
Tues Apr 15 Draft Workshop  Draft of Paper 3 
Thur Apr 17 Presentations   
 WEEK 15 Class  Read Prep/Due 
Tues Apr 22 No Class—Individual Conferences   
Thur Apr 24 Presentations   
 WEEK 16 Class  Read Prep/Due 
Tues Apr 29 Presentations   
Thurs May 1 Final Paper due in my office by 5pm. 


